©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
December, 2014 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MJE15032/D
MJE15032 (NPN),
MJE15033 (PNP)
Complementary Silicon
Plastic Power Transistors

Reference Manual, SOLDERRM/D.
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
TO−220
CASE 221A
STYLE 1
MARKING
DIAGRAM
MJE1503x = Specific Device Code
x = 2 or 3
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
G = Pb−Free Package
8.0 AMPERES
POWER TRANSISTORS
COMPLEMENTARY SILICON
250 VOLTS, 50 WATTS
1
2
3
4
MJE1503xG
AYWW
MJE15032G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units/Rail
MJE15033G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units/Rail
COMPLEMENTARY
1
BASE
3
EMITTER
COLLECTOR
2, 4
1
BASE
3
EMITTER
COLLECTOR
2, 4
MJE15032 (NPN), MJE15033 (PNP)
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TC = 25�C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Max Unit